# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.		01/11/2017	Corporation: ARIZONA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc.	
Street Address:	18444 N 25th Avenue, Suite 320	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85023	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4164738	THE CORE INSTITUTE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC
Registration Number:	3090825	THE CORE INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3133583	CORE-THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH
Registration Number:	3327351	KEEP LIFE IN MOTION
Registration Number:	4304389	INDEPENDENCE EXPEDITION
Registration Number:	4275619	CORE INK
Registration Number:	4577559	THE MOTIONSTORE
Registration Number:	4604912	EXCELLENCE HEADQUARTERS
Serial Number:	86265180	EH
Serial Number:	86265254	EXCELLENCE HEADQUARTERS EH
Registration Number:	4792087	THE CORE INSTITUTE SPECIALTY HOSPITAL
Serial Number:	86491252	THE CORE INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	86803400	THE SPORTS NEUROLOGY CLINIC AT THE CORE
Serial Number:	86803417	THE KUTCHER INSTITUTE FOR SPORTS NEUROLO
Serial Number:	87056932	THE SPORTS NEUROLOGY CLINIC
Serial Number:	87141957	EXCELLENCE INTEGRATED HEALTH

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6027923525

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0064 900391083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6027923536

Email: steve@milliganlawless.com

Correspondent Name: Steven T. Lawrence

Address Line 1: 5050 N 40th Street, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simon Willman
SIGNATURE:	/simon willman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Change of Domicile#page1.tif source=Change of Domicile#page2.tif source=Change of Domicile#page3.tif source=Change of Domicile#page4.tif source=Change of Domicile#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0065

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF DOMICILE THROUGH STATUTORY CONVERSION

WHEREAS, The Center for Orthopedic and Research Excellence, Inc., with its principal place of business located at 18444 N. 25th Avenue, Suite 320, Phoenix, Arizona 85023 ("Registrant"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks ("Marks") in connection with the following goods and the Marks are pending registration or registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO"), in connection with the following goods and services:

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.
CORE Design	Services: Orthopedic medical services	4,164,738
INSTITUTE		
THE CORE INSTITUTE®	Services: Orthopedic medical services	3,090,825
CORE-THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION®	Services: Orthopedic medical services	3,133,583
KEEP LIFE IN MOTION®	Services: Orthopedic medical services	3,327,351

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0066

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.
INDEPENDENCE EXPEDITION	Services: Medical information services, namely, providing to patients regarding orthopedic care	4,304,389
CORE INK	Services: General feature magazine in the field of orthopedic medicine	4,275,619
THE MOTION STORE (and design)	Services: retail and on-line store services featuring orthopedic products	4,577,559
EXCELLENCE HEADQUARTERS	Services: Medical office management services, namely, management of medical office business affairs, employee attendance, duty assignments, payroll administration, job costing in the nature of job placement, determining job competency, office administration, patient scheduling, accounting, pensions, benefits, and retirement plans and billings.	4,604,912
	Services: Medical office management services, namely, management of medical office business affairs, employee attendance, duty assignments, payroll administration, job costing in the nature of job placement, determining job competency, office administration, patient scheduling, accounting, pensions, benefits, and retirement plans and billings.	86/265,180
Excellence (	Services: Medical office management services, namely, management of medical office business affairs, employee attendance, duty assignments, payroll administration, job costing in the nature of job placement, determining job competency, office administration, patient scheduling, accounting, pensions, benefits, and retirement plans and billings.	86/265,254

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.
THE CORE INSTITUTE SPECIALITY HOSPITAL	Services: Medical services; medical and surgical services in the fields of orthopedic surgery, bariatrics, emergency medicine, gastroenterology, general surgery, gynecological surgery, pain management, plastic surgery, podiatry, urological surgery; surgical hospitals specializing in procedures that include orthopedic, spine, bariatric, ENT, gastroenterology, gynecological surgery, hand surgery, total joint replacement, pain management, plastic surgery, podiatry, sports medicine, vascular surgery as well as general surgery.	4,792,087
CORE	Services: orthopedic medical services.	86/491,252
THE SPORTS NEUROLOGY CLINIC AT THE CORE INSTITUTE	THE SPORTS NEUROLOGY CLINIC AT THE CORE INSTITUTE (words only) Services: medical services	86/803,400
THE KUTCHER INSTITUTE FOR SPORTS NEUROLOGY	Services: medical services	86/803,417

Mark	Description	Registration/ Serial No.
SPORTS NEUROLOGY	International Class 44: neurological medical services	87/056,932
	International Class 041: Providing performance enhancement training and education for neurological injuries and conditions and providing education consulting and services and care and rehabilitation protocol development in the field of health and athletic performance, particularly regarding brain health and wellness and the avoidance, detection, effects, treatment and management of concussions, and other brain injuries and conditions; providing sports and performance training regarding brain health and wellness; providing consulting services to health care practitioners, certified athletic trainers, and coaches in the field of neurocognitive testing, analysis and management of mild traumatic brain injuries; providing on-line databases containing results of neurocognitive testing.	
	International Class 42: Designing, developing and providing software, hardware and online tools and applications, and conducting and providing scientific research, in the area of neurological conditions and disorders and athletic performance including, sports performance and the avoidance, detection, effects, treatment and management of concussions and repetitive brain injuries and restoring brain function; providing consulting services to health care practitioners, certified athletic trainers, and coaches in the field of neurocognitive testing, analysis and management of traumatic brain injuries; providing on-line databases containing results of neurocognitive testing and injury	

Mark	Description	Registration/ Script No.
EXCELLENCE INTEGRATED HEALTH	Services: Medical office management services, namely, management of medical office business affairs in the nature of employee attendance, duty assignments, payroll administration, job costing in the nature of job placement, determining job competency, office administration, patient scheduling, accounting, pensions, benefits, and retirement plans and billings	87/141,957

WHEREAS, Registrant was previously an Arizona corporation, and on December 5, 2016, Registrant filed appropriate documentation with Arizona and Delaware to effectuate a statutory conversion so that Registrant is now a Delaware corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, Registrant hereby provides notice of the change of its domicile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

DATED this 11<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

# Registrant:

THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC AND RESEARCH EXCELLENCE, INC., a Delaware corporation

Simon Willman, Esq.

Its: Senior Vice President, Legal Affairs